\$30,00 7808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Buildings Company		01/20/2004	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE	
Street Address:	125 Lexington Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78082682	TALON
Serial Number:	75747458	SS&C
Registration Number:	2412067	SS&C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)339-5864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-2308

Email: julielentz@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Lentz

Address Line 1: 100 N Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018300.000500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Rust

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0471

900086159

Signature:	/Robert Rust/
Date:	09/05/2007
Total Attachments: 8 source=CIBC Trademark Release#page1.tir source=CIBC Trademark Release#page2.tir source=CIBC Trademark Release#page3.tir source=CIBC Trademark Release#page4.tir source=CIBC Trademark Release#page5.tir source=CIBC Trademark Release#page6.tir source=CIBC Trademark Release#page7.tir source=CIBC Trademark Release#page8.tir source=CIBC Trademark Release#page8.tir	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of August __, 2007, is made in favor of the Grantors listed on Schedule I (each individually, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have made and entered into that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2004 (as such may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the banks and other financial institutions party thereto as lenders ("Lenders"), the Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto, pursuant to which the Grantors have guaranteed the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantors have made and entered into that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2004 (as such may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Security and Pledge Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors have granted, pledged, assigned and hypothecated to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of itself and the other Secured Parties, a continuing interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in and to, among other things, the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement defined below) as security for the Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Security and Pledge Agreement, the Grantors have made and entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of January 20, 2004 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors to the Trademark Collateral identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, which security interest and liens were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2004 under Reel No. 002783 and Frame Nos. 0053, 0042, 0031 and 0020; and

WHEREAS, the capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein or where no definition is referenced shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security and Pledge Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Administrative Agent agrees as follows:

1. <u>Release</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby releases and discharges its security interest in and lien upon the Trademark Collateral without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature whatsoever.

LEGAL_US_E # 76178897.2

- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent acknowledges and agrees to execute and deliver all such other documents and statements reasonably requested by the Grantors to further evidence or effect the release set forth in <u>Section 1</u> above.
- 3. GOVERNING LAW. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, EXCLUDING ANY CONFLICTS-OF-LAWS RULES THAT WOULD OTHERWISE CAUSE THE LAWS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION TO APPLY.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Charles Mullean

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory

LEGAL_US_E # 76178897.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0475

Schedule I

Schedule of Grantors

MAGNATRAX CORPORATION
AMERICAN BUILDINGS COMPANY
AMERICAN BUILDINGS COMPANY INTERNATIONAL, INC.
ASSOCIATED BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.
ABS HOLDING INC., f/k/a JENISYS ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC.
MAGNATRAN CORPORATION
MAGNATRAN LOGISTICS, INC.
JENISYS MICHIGAN, INC., f/k/a U.S. WESTEEL, INC.

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

SCHEDULE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSETS

TRADEMARKS

See Attached.

LEGAL_US_E # 76178897.2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Trademark	Date Granted	Registration No. and Jurisdiction
Associated Building Systems, Inc.	RAS (stylized)	Filed: 10/29/1998 Registered: 02/01/2000	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,313,832 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 75579369
Associated Building Systems, Inc.	KIRBYLOK2000	Filed: 02/20/1990 Registered: 11/22/1994	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,863,468 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 74030921
Associated Building Systems, Inc.	KIRBYLOK2000	Filed: 02/20/1990 Registered: 11/22/1994	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,863,469 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 74030922
Associated Building Systems, Inc.	GULF STATES and Design	Filed: 08/25/1986 Registered: 11/03/1987	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,463,272 U.S. Trademark Serial No. No. 73616321
American Buildings Company	TALON*	Filed: 09/05/2001 Published: 02/18/2003	U.S. Trademark Serial No. 78 082682
American Buildings Company	SS&C	Filed: 07/06/1999 Registered: 12/12/2000	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,412,067 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 75747458
Jenisys Engineered Products, Inc.	JENISYS	Filed: 04/22/1999	Canadian Trademark Serial No. 1,012,873
Jenisys Engineered Products, Inc.	ULTRA-LOC	Filed: 12/04/1995	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,068,742

^{*} The federal trademark referenced has been abandoned. American Buildings Company currently has common law rights with respect to this mark and intends to re-register it with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NYB 1449375.1

Grantor	Trademark	Date Granted	Registration No. and Jurisdiction
		Published: 03/18/1997	U.S. Trademark Serial
		Registered: 06/10/1997	No. 75027008
Jenisys Engineered Products, Inc.	VALLEY ROLLING MILLS	Registered: 02/08/1990	Oregon State Trademark Registration No. T24,034
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAN CORPORATION (stylized)	Filed: 12/28/2000 Published: 10/30/2001 Registered: 03/04/2003	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2693926 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 76187507
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAN LOGISTICS	Filed: 12/28/2000 Published: 10/30/2001 Registered: 03/04/2003	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2693925 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 76187505
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAX CORPORATION	Filed: 12/28/2000 Published: 10/30/2001 Registered: 03/18/2003	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2698423 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 76187508
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAX	Filed: 12/28/2000 Published: 10/30/2001	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2691493 U.S. Trademark Serial
		Registered: 02/25/2003	No. 76187509
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAN	Filed: 12/28/2000 Published: 10/30/2001 Registered: 02/25/2003	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2691492 U.S. Trademark Serial No. 76187506
MAGNATRAX Corporation	VALLEY ROLLING MILLS	Filed: 04/17/2003 Published: 11/11/2003	U.S. Trademark Serial No. 78238955
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAN LOGISTICS	Filed: 05/17/2000 Published: 04/30/2003	Canadian Trademark Registration No. TMA 590408
		Registered: 09/22/2003	

NYB 1449375.1

Grantor	Trademark	Date Granted	Registration No. and Jurisdiction
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAX	Filed: 05/17/2000	Canadian Trademark Registration
		Published: 04/02/2003	No. TMA 586485
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAX CORPORATION	Filed: 05/17/2000	Canadian Trademark Application No. 1059277
	& DESIGN	Published: 04/02/2003	
		Registered: 08/01/2003	
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAX CORPORATION	Filed: 05/17/2000	Canadian Trademark Application No. 1059276
	& DESIGN	Published: 11/12/2003	
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAN	Filed: 05/17/2000	Canadian Trademark Application No. 1059275
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAX	Filed: 05/17/2000	Canadian Trademark Registration
		Published: 04/02/2003	No. TMA 586475
		Registered: 08/01/2003	
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAX	Filed: 05/18/2000	Benelux Trademark Registration No. 698109
		Published: 03/01/2002	1 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
MAGNATRAX Corporation	MAGNATRAX	Filed: 05/18/2000	Benelux Trademark Registration No. 698110
		Published: 03/01/2002	

NYB 1449375.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 09/05/2007